

CRR 2442 of 2025

**Rajesh Kewat
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Sudipta Nayan Ghosh
Mr. Swarnava Mukherjee

... .. for the petitioner

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the petitioner, let the matter be fixed on 5th June, 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)