

**D/L – 255**  
**15/07/2025**  
Court No.28  
S.Kundu

**CRR 2442 of 2025**  
**With**  
**CRAN 1 of 2025**

**Rajesh Kewat**  
**Vs.**  
**State of West Bengal & Anr.**

1. No one appears on behalf of the applicant.
2. List this matter for hearing after a fortnight.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**