

Court No.
28
Item 805
ssi

18.09.
2025

C.R.R. 2442 of 2025
CRAN 1 of 2025

In the matter of:- **Rajesh Kewat.**

Mr. A. Chowdhury
Mr. S. N. Ghosh

...for the petitioner

Mr. Debashish Roy, Id. PP
Mr. Saryati Dutta
Ms. Ayuna Dey

...for the State

No one appears on behalf of the private opposite party.

Heard the learned counsels for the petitioner and the State.

Let this matter appear in the list as a "Contested Application" one week after the ensuing "Puja Vacation".

Interim order granted earlier shall remain extended for a period of three weeks from this date.

Parties shall be at liberty to pray for extension or modification or vacating of the interim order upon notice to the other side.

The State shall produce the case diary on the next date.

The petitioner shall communicate a gist of this order upon the private opposite party by speed post with acknowledgment due, within a week. An affidavit of service to that effect shall be filed on the next date.

CRAN 1 of 2025 is disposed of.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order be supplied to the parties, if applied for, as early as possible.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)