

**04.05.2026**  
**Sl.22.**  
**Ct. 237.**  
**Suman**

**CRR 2442 of 2025**  
**With**  
**CRAN 3 of 2026**

**Rajesh Kewat**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal and Anr.**

Mr. A. Chowdhury  
Mr. S. N. Ghosh  
..for the petitioner

Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of 12 (twelve) weeks from date.

List this matter under the heading "Contested Application" after six weeks.

**(Kausik Chanda, J.)**